

#### CITY OF SOMERVILLE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02143 (617) 625-6600

2015 NOV 18 P 2: 03

#### **Application to Renew Used Car Dealer License**

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE SOMERYLICERSE#A

BL15-000914

File #:

15-650

Fee:

550

GEMICAR INC 9 UNION SQ SOMERVILLE MA 02143

Review and update the information below. <u>If you have workers compensation insurance</u>, <u>attach proof showing the insurer and policy number</u>. Then sign the Acknowledgment and return this form with your fee to the City Clerk's Office.

INFORMATION ON FILE:	CHANGES: (Note below or explain on a separate sheet)
Business/DBA Name: TECH AUTO BODY Business Location: 9 UNION SQ Business Phone: 617-628-0232	
<b>License Holder:</b> GEMICAR INC 9 UNION SQ SOMERVILLE MA 02143	
Mailing Address: GEMICAR INC 9 UNION SQ SOMERVILLE MA 02143	
Business Type: Corporation GEORGE MIHOS GEORGE MIHOS GEORGE MIHOS	
FID: 043356068	
Emergency Contact: GEORGE MIHOS Phone: 617-650-1819	
Dealership Class: Class 2 # of Vehicles Kept Inside: 0 # of Vehicles Kept Outside: 2 Proposed Hours of Operation if operating outside standard hours: Mon-Fri 8AM-6PM, Sat 8AM-2PM, Sun Closed	

I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true:
-All information shown above is true and accurate
-Any changes above are subject to the approval of the BOARD OF ALDERMEN.
-I have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required by law for this business.
Signature 11/9/2015
Printed Name: 16corge 11/1605 Phone: 617/628-0232

WorkCentre 6505N Color Multifunction Printer

## xero

Date/Time: 11/10/2015 16:51

### Monitor Report

Your Fax Number Company Name

The documents were sent.

No.	Job#	Remote Station	Start Time	Dura.	Pages	Mode	Contact	0	
001	0919	16176280540	11/10/2015 16:48	2159"	1 4/ 4		Contents	Result	
				£ 23	- 47 4	ECM		Done	

CNA

11/12/2000 10:56:22 AM PAGE 1/003 Fax Server

**CNA** SURETY

CNA Plaza, Chicago IL 60685-0001

Jennifer B. Schaller Counsel Telephone 312-822-7049 Facsimile 312-755-3737

Re: Second Hand Motor Vehicle Dealer Bond Certificate of Continuance for Western Surety Bonds

Western Surety is an underwriting company of CNA Surety and we are contacting your office because several of our bond principals received correspondence indicating the need for a Certificate of Continuance for their Second Hand Motor Vehicle Dealer Bonds issued by

Western Surery's standard bond form expressly states: "This bond shall be gentinengs and may be cancelled by the Surety by giving (30) days' written notice of cancellation to the insuicipal iteration authority at (address) by Pirat Class Mail." (emphasis added)." Since, Western Surety about form is continuous, it would be farappropriate for Western Surety to Issue a Continuation Cartificate.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Registry of Motor Vehicles has reviewed Western Surety's bend form and has clearly stated that municipalities do not need to require additional evidence that the bond is in officer. (See anached latter from Attorney William MeVey dated Novanikes 10, 2001)

If you have any questions, or we can be of any further assistance, planse feel free to contact me at (312) \$22-7049.

Jennifer B. Schaller Jennifer B. Schaller

The FAX Transmit prints each time you power on the printer. To turn off this page:

1.) At the printer's control panel, press "System"

2.) Scroll to "Admin Menu" and then press "OK"

3.) Scroll to "FAX Settings" and then press "OK"

4.) Scroll to "FAX Transmit" and then press "OK"

5.) Scroll to "Print Disable" and then press "OK" Xerox Corporation and Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd, 2011

Page:1(Last Page)

Bond No. 69626279

Effective Date: December 4, 2003

Massachusotts

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

# CQVVestern Surety Company

### SECOND HAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER BOND

(Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. 140, § 58(c))

That we, Gemicar, Inc. and Tech Auto Body	
as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corpora of Massachusetts, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto suffer loss on account of a breach of the condition of t TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$25,000) we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, firmly by the	his bond described below, in the sum of not to exceed
WHEREAS, the Principal is a second hand motor vehicle definancial responsibility pursuant to Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. 14	aler and is required to furnish a bond or equivalent proof of 0, § 58(c)(1).
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is standards, not to exceed the amount of this bond, to any persuffers loss on account of: (a) the Principal's default or nonperprincipal for the purchase of motor vehicles; (b) the Principal vehicle, a valid motor vehicle title certificate free and clear created by or expressly assumed in writing by the buyer of the Principal was a stolen vehicle; (d) the Principal's failure (e) the Principal's unfair and deceptive acts or practices, miss to honor a warranty claim or arbitration order in a retail travehicle traded in as part of a transaction to purchase a vehicle the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in	ayment of valid bank drafts, including checks drawn by the 's failure to deliver, in conjunction with the sale of a motor of any prior owner's interests and all liens, except a lien e vehicle; (c) the fact that the motor vehicle purchased from to disclose the vehicle's actual mileage at the time of sale; representations, failure to disclose material facts or failure neaction; or (f) the Principal's failure to pay off a lien on a e when the Principal had assumed the obligation to pay off a full force and effect.
PROVIDED, that recovery against this bond may be made or competent jurisdiction against the Principal for an act or comission occurred during the term of this bond. No suit may brought within one (1) year after the event giving rise to the omissions described above. The Surety shall not be liable for the number of claims made against this bond or the number of year	be maintained to enforce any liability on this bond unless cause of action. This bond shall cover only those acts and
This bond shall be continuous and may be cancelled by t cancellation to the municipal licensing authority at <u>93 High</u> by First Class U.S. Mail.	he Surety by giving thirty (SC) days' written notice of aland Ave. Somerville, MA 02143  Address
Dated this <u>8th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 20	003
THE STATE OF THE S	Gemicar, Inc. and Tech Auto  Body , Principal  By:
om F6333-7-2003	By: Paul T. Bruflat, Sonior Vice President





### City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING Exact name of taxpayer/applicant's business: <u>GEMICAL, INC. DIB/A TECH AUTO B</u> Address of taxpayer/applicant's business in Somerville: 9 UNION SQ Address of taxpayer/applicant's home in Somerville: 4 WNIDN Sa Taxpayer/applicant's phone: day: 617/628 0232 evening 617)650-1819 I, (print name) GEMICAL, INC PIBLA TECH AUTO BODY the undersigned Taxpayer, do hereby certify that all the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due the City have been paid or that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes and fees and is current on said agreement. SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this day of GEO PGE 141H0 S

Norwhor , 20 S (Taxpayer's signature) CITY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE OF ISSUANCE: \_\_\_\_\_ INCLUDES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUGH: \_\_ TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) INCLUDED IN CERTIFICATE: ☐ Other: ☐ Personal Property ☐ Water/Sewer ☐ Real Estate NOTES:

**CLERK'S INITIALS:** 

**ORIGINAL STAMP:** 

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:	,		<b>A</b>		
Name: GEMICAR, INC	CD/B/AT	TECH AUTO	D BODY		_
Address: 9 Union Sq. City: Somwille		Zip: 0214			3
I am an employer with emp (full and/or part time).  I am a sole proprietor or partnershi employees.  We are a corporation that has exerexemption per c152 s1(4), and have we are a nonprofit organization stay volunteers and have no employees	loyees Business Ty ip and have no cised our right of ve no employees. affed by	pe: Retail Restaurant/B	Bar/Eating Earles (realent		
Workers' compensation insurance i	nformation (if applic	cable):			
Insurance Company Name: The	FYELERS	INSURF	INCE	COMPAN)	2
Address: P.O. Box 14	150 MIDD	LEBORO	MAO	2344-1480	2
City:	State:			1800-832-78	3
Policy #: 6 HVB - 9581	1216-7-13	5	Expiration	Date: //-04-/	6
Applicant certification:					
Failure to secure coverage as require penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100 forwarded to the Office of Investigation	d/or one years' impris 0.00 a day against m	sonment as well as ne. I understand th	civil penaltic	es in the form of a STOF	,
do hereby certify under the pains and	penalties of perjuty	hat the information	provided ab	ove is true and correct.	
Signature: (12011)	11111	1	Date)	19/15	
Print Name: Correct	- Mihas 1	Presiden	<i>F</i> /		
	O CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	September a september	%		
Official use only. Do n	ot write in this area.	To be completed by	y city or towi	official.	
City or Town:	Permit/Licens	se #:	[ 	Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office	S. C. Sanda
Contact Person:	Phone #:			Other	Ĵ

(revised Jan. 2008)